

Social and Community Overview and Scrutiny Committee

A meeting of the above will take place on Wednesday 9th 2008 at the Springbank Community Resource Centre, Springbank Way,

Cheltenham, GL51 0LG starting at 6.00 p.m.

(Please note that there will be an optional guided tour of the new facilities for Members and Co-opted Members of the Committee from 5.30 pm)

AGENDA

6.00 pm	1.	Apologies – Cabinet Member Stronger and Safer Communities	
	2.	Declarations of Interest including any whipping arrangements	(Enclosure 2)
	3.	Minutes of the meetings held on 21 st and 29 th November and 4 th December 2007	(Enclosure 3a and 3c) 3b - to follow
	4.	Public Questions and Petitions (if any)	
6.05 pm	5.	Matters referred to Committee	
		A. By Council	None
		B. By Cabinet	None
		C. By other Committee	None
	6.	Briefing From Cabinet Members	Cabinet Members (Stronger and Safer Communities) and (Arts and Culture)
	7.	Inquiry into events surrounding the decision by the Cabinet to adopt a single benefits and housing advice contract – report to follow.	Chairman
	8.	Call in of Cabinet decision 72/2007 – Single Advice Contract: tender evaluation	Chairman

	9.	Our Future, Our Choice, Cheltenham's Sustainable Community Strategy 2008- 2011 Members are asked to bring Our Future, Our Choice – Summary document October 2007	Richard Gibson
	10.	General fund Revised Budget 2007/08 and interim budget proposals 2008/09 for consultation Members are asked to bring Cabinet papers for 18 th December (agenda item 12) to the meeting	Cabinet Member Finance
	11.	Housing Revenue Account (HRA) revised budget 2007/08 and interim budget proposals 2008/09 for consultation Members are asked to bring Cabinet papers for 18 th December (agenda item 13) to the meeting	Cabinet Member Finance
	12.	Possible future agenda items	(Enclosure 12)
	13.	Committee feedback session (5 minutes)	Chairman
	14.	Date of next meeting:	Monday 18 th February 2008
8. 30 pm	15.	Meeting closure	

Contact Officer:- Ruth Kenrick, Democratic Services Officer, Tel: 01242 775153, E-mail ruthkenrick@cheltenham.gov.uk